
2026 Trigg County Candidates

# Office Dist. Candidate E-mail or P.O. Box Party Date Filed

County Clerk Carmen Finley carmenfinley@bellsouth.net Democrat 11/5/2025

1 Jailer James E. Hughes jehughes@live.com Republican 11/5/2025

2 Troy Belt troyebelt@yahoo.com Republican 11/7/2025

Mayor City Mitzi Thomas-Lawson mitzi3tl@yahoo.com Non-Partisan 11/5/2025

City  Todd King kingsfh1@bellsouth.net Non-Partisan 12/30/2025

1 Sheriff Aaron Acree aacree0005@gmail.com Republican 11/5/2025

2 Mike Sandbrink sandmansmokey@yahoo.com Republican 11/5/2025

Magistrate 1 Mike Wright trophyland@outlook.com Republican 11/6/2025

Magistrate 2 Barry Littlejohn barrylittlejohn@yahoo.com Republican 11/10/2025

2 Magistrate 3 Jon Goodwin jonkgoodwin@bellsouth.net Republican 1/6/2026

1 3 Josh Adams jdadams02@hotmail.com Republican 1/8/2026

1 Magistrate 4 Greg Goodwin greggoodwin82@gmail.com Republican 11/5/2025

3 4 John "Rayme" Hopson jrhopspon1087@gmail.com Republican 11/19/2025

2 4 Trey Lancaster lancasterta14@gmail.com Republican 12/29/2025

2 Magistrate 5 Ricky Clark rclarkrealestate@yahoo.com Republican 1/5/2026

1 5 Jonathan Paul Shemwell jpshem@yahoo.com Republican 1/8/2026

Magistrate 6 Patrick Bush patrickbush73@yahoo.com Republican 11/17/2025

Magistrate 7 Mike Lane lanesconstruction@ymail.com Republican 11/20/2025

2 Judge Executive Sam Carter P.O. Box 622 Republican 11/7/2025

1 Stan Humphries humphriesstan@ymail.com Republican 11/20/2025

School Board 1 James P. Mullen jim.mullen1247@gmail.com Non- Partisan 11/7/2025

School Board 3 Jamie Gapp jamiegapp@gmail.com Non-Partisan 1/5/2026

Constable 1

Constable 2 Ray Wyatt musicman795@gmail.com Republican 12/4/2025
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Constable 3 John Oliphant john@joliphantconstruction.com Republican 1/8/2026

Constab le 4 Kerry Fowler kfowler48@mchsi.com Republican 12/19/2025

Constable 5 Arthur Perkins art.k.perkins@gmail.com Democrat 1/5/2026

Constable 6 Dennis Whitten dwhitten@bellsouth.net Republican 1/6/2026

Constable 7 Earl W. Wade, Sr. eww0001@aol.com Republican 11/7/2025

County Attorney Randall Braboy P.O. Box 1435 Republican 11/7/2025

Coroner John Mark Vinson P.O. Box  2050 Republican 12/30/2025

County Surveyor Matthew Clark P.O. Box 1235 Republican 1/7/2026

PVA Lauren Fowler lauren.fowler@ky.gov Republican 1/7/2026

City Council city Brenda K. Price pricebrenda42@gmail.com Non-Partisan 1/8/2026

(Six) Todd Wallace toddwallace1@verizon.net Non-Partisan 1/16/2026

Frankie Phillips frankieandtammy1959@gmail.com Non-Partisan 1/30/2026
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